
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION N04 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 


SUPPLEMENTAL IYASE AGREEMENT 


TO LEASE NO. GS-0911-02475 

ADDRESS OF PREt\1ISES l\1useurn Tower. 100 West Liberty. Reno, NV 89501-1962 

THIS AGREEMENT, n1ade and entered inlo !his date by and between CHA \.VIN PROPERTIES, LLL 

whose acklress is 525 University Avenue 

Suite l 400 

Palo Alto, C/\ 94-301-1910 


BQreinutlcr called the Lessor, and tlic UNITED STA.TES OF AMERICA. hcrcinaflcr called the Uovcrnmcn1: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to mnend the above Lease. 


NO\:V TI-fEREfORE, the.se parties fo1· the considcratio11s hcrelnaf1cr mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended. effective upon cx~cution by the Government, as follows: To add Paragraph 22 to the lease to 1110kc a lu1np sum payn1cnt for the 
tenant improveinenl overage and agency direclcd change orders. 

Pa1·agraph 22 is added to the lease as follows: 

''22. The total tenant improve1nent amount to be paid by the Government is $922.63 !.00. The tenant l1nprovc1ncnt amount lo be amortized in the 
lease rental payments is $209,969.76, which has been amo1iizcd over the five (5) year firm term of the lease at an interest rate of7o/o per year. In 
accordance wilh Section L 1I, Tenant Improvements Rental Ad_justmcnt (MAR 2007). the Government shall make a lump sum payment to the 
Lessor for the tenant improvement overage and associated change orders. in the amount of$728,079.24. The Notice to Proceed \vlth i,;onslntction 
or the tenan1 i1nproven1cnts was issued on January 19, 2011. 

The Tenant ln1provcment Overage: 
Tl Construction Cosl $ 922,631.00 
Deduct Amortized Tl $-209 96976 
Tl Overage Total $ 712,661.24 

The Tenant Improvement Change Orders: 
Chi:inge Order No. l $ • 1,865.00 
Change Order No. 2 $ 1,865.00 
Change Order No. 3 $ 573.00 
Change Order No. 4 $ 4,383.00 
Change Order No. S $ 6,748.00 
Change Order No. 6 $ i ,436.00 
Change Order No. 7 $_ 2 278.00 
Change Order Total $15,418.00 

Tenant lmprove1nent Overage $712,661.24 
Tenant llnprovcment Change Orders $ 15 418.00 
Lu1np Sum Pay1nent $728,079.24 
The lltn1p su1n payment is al1thorizcd under Reimbursable \Vork Authorizations Nm11bcrs N 1204119 anct A06 l 7024. No GSA Broker 

ue by the Lessor with respect to the above $728,079.24. 

II remain in force and effect IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the 

(Title) 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
GSA, PBS, RED 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02475-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



