
Lheir na1nes as of the above date. 

V lGE~ f:"~J- 5-... 11-P ~------------· 
(Tille) 

52'.) -U'l-llVJo:t"sftt ~vtE/PA-Wf'UD/Cli-qMvj 
(Address) 

VICES ADMINISTRATION, PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

GSA DC 68-1176 GSA FORM 276 JUL 67 

LI 

----="" G-~NEI;1~~~~~~q~f1~~~N~~1~~1l~t~ \TIO-;----"=----i--:~~:~~L~[:~~ l~~' -= --­ I 1i 
1 ";SUJ'l'l,F;JlfENTAL LEASE AGREEMEN1 ,\Gl11 I l>!Ll< 1 I 

_____JI_________ 

____ lrui:EAfii'ifo GS-0911-02475 ~ 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 100 West Liberty, Reno, NV 89501-1962 


THIS AGREEMENT. n1ude and entered into this date by <ind bct\veen CHA WlN PR()PERTlES, .LLC -- ­ ----1 
Whose address is: 525 University Avenue 

Suite 1400 
Palo Alto, California 94310-1910 

hcrcina!'lcr called 1he Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OP AJ\1ERICA, hereinafter called the Ciovernn11:nt 

WHEREAS, the pa1iics hereto desire lo atnend the above Lease. 

NOVV THEREFORE, these parties for the considerntions hereinafter mention eel covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective 
llQ.911 execution by the Government, as follows: To provide Notice to Proceed witl1 Construction of improvernents as outlined in Exhibit "8", to 
establish the tenant in1provement construction cost and to order tenant improvements which exceed the tenant lmprovernenl allowance. Tl1e 
costs for the tenant improvements (Tis) and lump sum items are as described below in Paragraphs 24, 25, and 26 whic!1 are are hereby added. 

"24. In accordance with the above referenced contract, the Government as of January ! 9, 2011 hereby issues Notice to Proceed with the 
construction of Tenant Improvements in the amount of $734,780 in the space under lease 

I 
"25, Pursuant to the SF-2 for the above referenced contract, the breakdown of Tenant Improvements and Allowances (by way of allowance & I 

lump sum payment) established at this time, and obligated at this time are as follows: 

The total tenant improvement price is established as $922,631 per Exhibit B. The tenant improven1ents in the amount of 
$734, 780 are hereby ordered per this supplemental lease agreement. 

The Lessor will provide an allowance of $214,285.34 to be amortized into the rent at a rate of 7% over the 5 year firm terffi of the lease. 
The Government will provide a lump sum payment of $520.494.66 to the Lessor upon satisfactory completion and acceptance of the 
space for buildout."-----._ 

"26. In the event the Government cannot secure additional lump-sum funding in the amount of $187,851 for the S9ope of Work identified in 
Exhibit B, "Total Scope Reductions" and issue a subsequent SLA approving a change order for the balance of work required for actual 
occupancy, pursuant to Paragraph 3.14.G & 3.14.1-1, the Government hereby acknowledges that the successful completion of the items as 
outlined In the attached Exhibit B (with the exclusion of items under "Total Scope Reductions" in Exhibit B) will constitute "substantial 
completion" for rental commencement purposes." 

The above referenced costs are subject to adjustment based on the final, actual scope of work for the buildout. Any additional items 
added to the current scope of work must be incorporated by way of a subsequent SLA and/or formalty approved by the Contracting Officer 
via written correspondence. 

All other tenns and conditions of the lease shall re1nain in force and effect. 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02475-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



